
 

 
KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY RESIDENCE HALL CALENDAR 

OPENING AND CLOSING DATES 2018 – 2019 
                            

All dates are subject to change. 
 
Sunday, Aug. 12, 2018 - Residence Halls Open for Early Fall Semester Occupancy 
Residence halls open for early occupancy for the fall semester at 10 a.m. on Sunday, Aug.12.  
Students have the option to move into their permanent residence hall assignment earlier than the official opening 
date (Aug. 18). Students moving into the residence halls prior to Aug. 18 will be charged a daily fee covering 
housing and most meals. Meals for early occupancy students will begin with breakfast on Aug. 13. Check the 
housing and dining services website for dining center schedule.  
 
Saturday, Aug. 18, 2018 - Residence Halls Officially Open for Fall Semester Occupancy 
Residence halls officially open for fall semester occupancy at 10 a.m. on Saturday, Aug.18.    
 
Saturday, Sept. 1, 2018 - Labor Day Weekend - Halls Open 
All residence halls are open. Check the housing and dining services website for the dining center schedule. No 
classes on Monday, Sept. 3.  
 
Sunday, Nov. 18, 2018 - Fall Break - Halls Close 
Residence halls close at noon on Sunday, Nov. 18. The evening meal on Friday, Nov. 16 is the last meal served. 
Residence halls reopen for occupancy at 1 p.m. on Sunday, Nov. 25. Breakfast on Monday, Nov. 26, is the first 
meal served. 
 
Saturday, Dec. 15, 2018 - Winter Break and End of Semester - Halls Close 
Residence halls close at noon on Saturday, Dec. 15. The evening meal on Friday, Dec. 14, is the last meal 
served. 
 
Thursday, Jan. 17, 2019 - Residence Halls Open for Early Spring Semester Occupancy 
Residence halls open for early spring semester occupancy at 1 p.m. on Thursday, Jan. 17.  
Students have the option to move into their permanent residence hall assignment earlier than the official opening 
date (Jan. 20). Students moving into the residence halls prior to Jan. 20 will be charged a daily fee covering 
housing and most meals. Meals for early move-in students will begin with dinner on Jan. 17. Students needing to 
move into the residence halls prior to Jan. 17 will be accommodated on a case by case basis. Meals prior to Jan. 
17 will be available only if a dining center is serving. Check the housing and dining services website for dining 
center schedule. 
 
Sunday, Jan. 20, 2019 - Residence Halls Officially Open for Occupancy Spring Semester 
Residence halls open for spring semester occupancy at 1 p.m. on Sunday, Jan. 20. The first meal served is 
breakfast on Monday, Jan. 21. Check the housing and dining services website for the dining center schedule. 
Tuesday, Jan. 22 is the first day of class for the spring semester. 
 
Saturday, March 9, 2019 - Spring Break - Halls Close 
Residence halls close at noon on Saturday, March 9. The evening meal on Friday, March 8, is the last meal 
served. Halls reopen for occupancy at 1 p.m. on Sunday, March 17. Breakfast on Monday, March 18, is the first 
meal served. 
 
Saturday, May 18, 2019 - End of Semester - Halls Close 
Residence halls close at noon on Saturday, May 18. Residents who need to remain on campus must make prior 
arrangements with staff. The evening meal on Friday, May 17, is the last meal served.  
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